

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006

CC 204/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 21/02/2005 in MFA No. 5525/2003 of The
HIGH COURT OF

KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

B.S.N.L. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V.R. MANJUNATH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

I.A. Nos.---- (applications for deletion of Respondent No.5 from the array of parties and for
permission

to file additional documents)

Date: 20/01/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.D. Agrawala, Sr. Adv.

Mr Pavan Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shiva Subramanian, Adv.

Mr. S. Sukumaran, Adv.

Mr. A. Deb Kumar, Adv.

Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) No.22550/2005.

Interim stay of the amount enhanced by the Reference Court over

the value determined by the land acquisition officer.

Issue notice on the application for deletion of the name of

Respondent No.5 from the array of parties.

(K.K. Chawla)

Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master