

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22550/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 21/02/2005 in MFA No. 2358/2003 of The
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

V.R.MANJUNATH AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SPL. LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

W I T H

SLP(C) NO. 2373 of 2006

(With application for c/delay in filing SLP and deletion of respondent
No.5 from array of the respondents and permission to submit additional documents and
office report)

Date: 12/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T.L.V. Iyer, Sr.Adv.

In SLP 22550/05 &

Mr. Shiva Subramaniam,Adv.

Res. In SLP 2373/06

Mr. S. Sukumaran,Adv.

Mr. A. Deb Kumar,Adv.

Mr. K. Rajeev,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

In SLP 22550/05 &

Mr. Sumit Kr. Thakur, Adv.

Petnr in SLP

Mr Pavan Kumar, Adv.

2373/2006

Mr. G.E. Vahanvati, S.G.

Mrs. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Place this matter for final disposal after four weeks.

The name of Union of India be deleted from the
array of

parties as they have no serious stake in the controversy.

(Neena Verma)

(Madhu Saxena)

Court Master

Court Master