

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 898 OF 2007

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

V.R.MANJUNATH AND ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SPL. LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER AND ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 899 of 2007
(With office report)

Date: 02/12/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr S.Sukumaran, Adv.
Mr. K. Rajeev,Adv.
Mr Prithvi Pal, Adv.
Mr Pavan Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Pavan Kumar ,Adv
Mr S Sukumaran, Adv.
Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Registry has to explain to the undersigned in writing that under whose orders and under which rule letters are being addressed to the litigants/advocates for doing any activity in the file.

Registry has also to explain in writing that why the matter has not been listed before any Court from the year 2007 till date when affidavit of valuation is not filed by the concerned appellant.

-2-

Item No.65

Copy of this order be forwarded to the learned Secretary General for taking necessary action.

The learned Advocate for the appellant wants some time

to file an affidavit of valuation.

He may do so on or before 3.1.2011.

If no affidavit is filed on record before 3.1.2011,
list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar

hj