

LISTED ON 18.11.2015
COURT NO. 1
ITEM NO. 60

SEC-IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 898 & 899 OF 2007

V.R. Manjunath & Ors. Etc.

Versus

...Appellants

Spl. Land Acquisition Officer & Ors. Etc.

... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

These are appeals by Special Leave against the judgment order dated 21.02.2005 of the High Court of Karnataka of Bangalore in MRA No. 2538/03 and MFA No. 5525/03.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 898 OF 2007

There are four Respondent in the matter Respondent No. 2 & 4 are Represented by Mr. Pawan Kumar Advocate, Respondent No. 1 Stand Served the notice at SLP stage but has not entered appearance, Respondent No. 3 has been deleted vide its order dated 12.01.2007, Service is complete.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 899 OF 2007

There are five Respondent in the matter. Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 are appellants No. 1 to 3 in C.A. No. 898/2007 and represented by Mr. Ranjith B., Adv. Respondent No. 4 is common as Respondent No. 1 in C.A. No. 898 of 2007 and stands served at SLP stage, Respondent No. 5 is Common Respondent No. 3 in C.A. No. 898/2007 and deleted vide Court's Order dated 12.01.2007. Service is complete.

It is submitted that the original record is available for the reference of the Hon'ble Court.

The appeals above mentioned are listed before the Court with this office report.

Delay this the 16th day of November, 2015.

Copy to: Mr. Renjith B, Advocate
223 Lawyers Chambers

Mr. Pavan Kumar, Advocate
Supreme Court Bar Association

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR